

10-28-2002

| | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) Ri 102 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| | Life Technologies, Inc. | Name: Invitrogen Corporation | | |
| | Life Technologies, Inc. | Internal Address: | | |
| | • | | | |
| | | Street Address: 1600 Faraday Avenue | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒ no | City Codebad State CA Zin Code 02009 | | |
| | 3. Nature of Conveyance: | City: Carlsbad State: CA Zip Code: 92008 | | |
| | □Assignment ⊠ Merger | Country: United States | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes⊠ no | | |
| | Execution Date: September 14, 2000 | | | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | |
| | 09/245,026 | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? □ yes ⊠ no | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| | Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| | Internal Address: c/o Robert W. Esmond | ⊠ Enclosed | | |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account | | |
| | Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600 | 8. Deposit Account Number: | | |
| | City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: ♀0005-3934 | 19-0036 | | |
| 10/25/2002 TD | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| 01 FC:8021 | 40.00.00 | E THIS SPACE | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert W. Esmond Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,893 Signature Date | | | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | |
| | Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | |

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LIFE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INVITROGEN CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "INVITROGEN CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2753431 8100M

001468678

AUTHENTICATION: 0679689

DATE: 09-18-00

PATENT

REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0895

GCNF:GTO-

302 674 8340:# 2/ 7

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING LIFE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. INTO INVITROGEN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Life Technologies, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

Invitragen Corporation

That an agreement and plan of morger between the parties to the morger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and soknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That Invitrogen Corporation, a Delawate corporation, shall be the surviving corporation of the merger and its certificate of incorporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: That the executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 1600 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008.

That a copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

(Remainder of Pago Intentionally Left Blank)

Citty Cary/G116200(93.1 102894-118722

REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0896

| | | _ |
|-----|----|---|
| といて | BY | : |
| | | |

9-13-0; 12:58;

GCWF:GTO→

302 674 8340:# 3/ 7 NU.157 Date

SIXTH:

That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 3:00 p.m. on

September 14, 2000.

Dated: September 13, 2000

Invitragen Corporation, a Dolaware corporation

By

Lyle C. Turner President and CEO

ATTEST:

lame R. Givan

Executive V.P. and CPO

Gray Cary/GT\6200403.1

09/13/2000 WED 11:36 [TX/RI NO 7050] 2003

REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

| | of the undersigned: Gary F | . GERARD, Michael D. SN | or equivalent and other good and valuable <u>AITH and Deb K. CHATTERJEE</u> | , the undersigned |
|---|--|---|---|---|
| • | sell(s) and assign(s) to <u>L</u> interest | lie lechnologies, inc. | (the Assignee) | his/her entire right, |
| | check applicable box(es) | ⊠ for the United States o घ and throughout the wo | f America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 rld, |)), |
| applicat any and reexami of the to | ion(s) for patent in the Un (a all applications thereon, in nations of such applications errn or terms for which such s, such entire right, title an | nited States of America has lso known as United States n any and all Letters Patent ns or Letters Patent(s) and d ach Letters Patent(s) issue, ad interest to be held and en | Reverse Transcription of Nucleic Acid Mo (have) been executed by the undersigne Application No. 09/064,057, filed A (s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, e livisional and continuation applications the including the right to collect for all past joyed by the above-named Assignee to the his assignment and sale not been made. | d on <u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u> <u><u></u> <u> </u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u> |
| (contini to execi | ation, divisional, or conti | nuation-in-part), reissue, re | ssary in connection with the application(sexamination or corresponding application lications as the Assignee may deem neces | n(s) thereof and also |
| a pplicat | ing the application(s) or a | ny continuing (continuation | ssary in connection with any interference, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reistry way possible in obtaining evidence and | sue or reexamination |
| and that | The undersigned hereby the undersigned has not o | represents that the undersig executed, and will not exec | ned has full right to convey the entire inte ute, any agreement in conflict therewith. | rest herein assigned, |
| Registra No. 32, 33,851; Steffe, GOLDS' this ass | , Registration No. 25,68 ation No. 30,353; David K 893; Tracy-Gene G. Dur Michael B. Ray, Esquire Esquire, Registration No. TEIN & FOX P.L.L.C., 1100 ignment any further identi | 18; Jorge A. Goldstein, Es. S. Cornwell, Esquire, Registin, Esquire, Registration 4, Registration No. 33,997; 36,688; and Michael Q. I. D. New York Avenue, N.W. | terne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912; squire, Registration No. 29,021; Samue stration No. 31,944; Robert W. Esmond, F. No. 32,831; Michele A. Cimbala, Esqui Robert E. Sokohl, Esquire, Registration Lee, Esquire, Registration No. 35,239, of Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-393 ary or desirable in order to comply with the ocument. | el L. Fox, Esquire, Esquire, Registration re, Registration No. No. 36,013; Eric K. STERNE, KESSLER, 34, power to insert in |
| | | OF, executed by the unders | igned on the date(s) opposite their name(| s). |
| Date: _ | 6/2/98 | Signature of Inventor: | Gary F. GERARD | |
| Date: _ | 0/2/98 | Signature of Inventor: | mal N/m | 2 |
| Date: _ | 6/2/98 | Signature of Inventor: | Michael D. SMITH Deby G | albja |
| Date: | | Signature of Inventor: | Deu R. CHATTENDE | , |

015.PTO SKGF Rev. 1/28/98 dcw

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0898